

Page No.....

## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division: Imphal

District: Imphal West

FIR No. FIR No. 136(3)2024 IPS u/s 148/397/427/436/34 IPC

(Corresponding FIR No. 33/2023 dtd. 19/12/2023, Laitumkhrah-PS, East Khasi Hills Shillong)

Date & hour of occurrence: 25th June, 2023 at @ 7:00 pm

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
10/03/2024 at 3.10 pm	At the complainant's residence, KBC Office, Dewlahland, Imphal East / About 3 Km North East	10/03/2024	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature mark of thumb impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any	Steps taken regarding investigation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Miss T. Lhingchingthem (23) D/o TH Touthang of Salem Village, Saparmeina, Kangpokpi District, Manipur, A/P - C/O K. Myrchiang Pohkseh North, Opp. Dispensary Rynjah, East Khasi Hills District Meghalaya-793006	Meitei mobs namely the Arambai Tengol & the neighbouring Meitei residence	Rioting armed with deadly weapon, robbery, damage, arson with common intention	SI L. Dipak investigate the	Singh will pse case.
OE- attached  OC/IPS  10/03/2024		Punishable / u/s 148/397/427/436/34 IPG		

IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur

Signed: (Inspt. Ksh. Nareshkumar)

Designation:

OC/IPS 10/03/2024

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION Imphal West Dist., Manipur



This report is re-treated as an OE of care FIR NO. 136(3)2024 115 uls 148/394/424/436/34 18C.

Officer-in-charge IMPHAL POLICE STATION

Imphal West Dist., Manipur

To,

The Officer- in- Charge Laitumkhrah, Police Station East Khasi Hills, District, Manipur-793003

Complainants:- T Lhingchingthem (23) D/o: TH Touthang

Mobile: 8974489599

Date of incident: 25.06.2023

Subject: First Information Report (FIR).

Respected Madam/Sir,

I Miss. T Lhingchingthem (23) D/o: TH Touthang permanent resident of Salem Village, Saparmeina PO-Motbung, Kangpokpi District, Manipur- 795107 under Gamnom Police Station, and a residents of KBC Office, Deulahland, PO/PS Porompat, Imphal East District for many years before and at the time of incident where I have done all my educational studies. That on 25th June 2023 around 7:00 PM, The Meitei mobs namely, the Arambai Tenngol and the neighbouring Meitei residence start attacking our area and surrounding and our house, and in the process they have looted, vandalizes and torched everything and my Republic Of India PASSPORT bearing Passport No. S8205966. There after i came to Shillong and stay with my Uncle's family at C/O K Myrchiang Pohkseh North, Opp. Dispensary Rynjah, East Khasi Hills District Meghalaya-793006.

Therefore, I humbly pray you to kindly register an FIR/ZERO FIR and urge you to initiate a swift action to bring all involve criminals to Justice through propr investigation in to the matter and book the culprits under appropriate sections of the Law of the land, for which act of kindness, i shall always remain thankful to you and obliged.

Dated: Shillong 19/12/2023

1. Hing thing Hern yours sincerely,

Miss. T Lhingchingthem (23) D/o: TH Touthang, Permanent Resident :Salem Village, Saparmeina PO-Motbung, Kangpokpi District, Manipur- 795107 Present Resident: C/O K Myrchiang Pohkseh North, Opp. Dispensary Rynjah, East Khasi Hills District Meghalaya-793006.

Kecasuel vide Uperrach Ps 206 No 14 DH 19/12/2028 @ 4145 pm 2010 FFR has been rogistered vide Whenan Ps 2010 FFR No 33/2023 Del 19/12/2023 of pornoarded Miroght Come Branch Ep offee Sty.